PRELIMINARY
64K x 36 Synchronous Pipelined Burst SRAM
CY7C1346A/GVT7164D36
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
June 14, 2000
Features
• Fast access times: 3.5, 3.8, and 4.0 ns
• Fast clock speed: 166, 150, 133, and 117 MHz

7C1346A-166
7164D36-3
7C1346A-150
7164D36-4
7C1346A-133
7164D36-5
7C1346A1-117
7164D36-6
Maximum Access Time (ns) 3.5 3.8 4.0 4.0
Maximum Operating Current (mA) 425 400 375 350
Maximum CMOS Standby Current (mA) 2 2 2 2
CY7C1346A/GVT7164D36PRELIMINARY
2
Note:
1. The Functional Block Diagram illustrates simplified device operation. See Truth Table, pin descriptions, and timing diagrams for detailed information.
64K x 36 (CY7C1344A/GVT7164B36) Functional Block Diagram[1]
D Q
D Q
BW3#
 BWE#

tS
tH
A4
D(A3) Q(A4) Q(A4+1) Q(A4+2) Q(A4+3) D(A5) D(A5+1)
Single Write Burst Read Burst WriteSingle Reads
A5
tS
tH
Ordering Information
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
166 CY7C1346A-166AC A101 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
GVT7164D36T-3
150 CY7C1346A-150AC A101 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
GVT7164D36T-4
133 CY7C1346A-133AC A101 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
GVT7164D36T-5
117 CY7C1346A-117AC A101 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
GVT7164D36T-6
Document #: 38-01020-**
CY7C1346A/GVT7164D36
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2000. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use